

## Haverhill Travel Basketball, INC

PO Box 5497 Bradford, MA 01835 www.haverhilltravelbasketball.org 978-312-3124

## **Social Media Code of Conduct**

This Social Media Code of Conduct refers to all digital social media forums including but not limited to Facebook, Instagram, X, Youtube, Tik Tok etc.

Parents/Guardians, children/players and other members of a players family must refrain from any:

- 1. Unauthorized posting of personal information (names, address, phone number, email etc.) of other users, players, parents.
- 2. Material that contains vulgar, obscene, bullying or indecent language or images.
- 3. Material which is meant to embarrass or humiliate another person.
- 4. Material that defames, slanders, abuses or threatens others.
- 5. Statements that are bigoted, hateful or racially offensive.
- 6. Material that advocates illegal activity or discusses illegal activities with the intent to commit them.
- 7. Flaming; Verbal or written abuse, making negative comments or complaining about a coach, director, official, player, parent or any other person involved in any way with HTB.
- 8. Posts or other material which are deemed inappropriate by HTB or its Members, Coaches, Players, Parents, Spectators, Board Members.

Any violation of the above Social Media Code of Conduct will result in an immediate suspension from all HTB events including practices, games, clinics and other events until the HTB board can schedule a disciplinary hearing.

My signature on my child's HTB registration form will serve as an acknowledgement that I have read and fully understand the terms of this Social Media Code of Conduct and have clearly reviewed it with my family members and children. My child/ HTB player agrees to all terms of this code.